Amend CSSB 2565 (senate committee report) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 6 of the bill in added Section 26.0061, Education Code (page 4, line 3) strike "<u>commissioner</u>" and substitute with "<u>State Board of Education</u>".

(2) In SECTION 22 of the bill in amended Section 31.023(a), Education Code, (page 10, line 19) between the words "<u>establish</u>" and "with" insert "<u>in consultation and</u>".

(3) In SECTION 22 of the bill in Section 31.023(b), Education Code (page 11, line 7) between the words "<u>agency</u>" and "<u>and</u>" insert "<u>in consultation with</u>".

(4) In SECTION 45 of the bill in Section 31.154 (page 19, line 19) strike "<u>agency</u>" and substitute with "<u>board</u>.

1